Nasdaq. As of September 15, 2017, we had approximately 145 holders of record of our common stock. This
number excludes owners for whom shares of our common stock may be held in ‘‘street’’ name.

S-22

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The table below sets forth the number of shares of our common stock that the selling stockholders
beneficially own and the number of shares that are being offered by the selling stockholders pursuant to
this prospectus supplement. When we refer to the ‘‘selling stockholders’’ in this prospectus supplement, we
mean the persons or entities listed in the table below.

This table below was prepared based on information supplied to us by the selling stockholders and
reflects holdings as of September 15, 2017.

Assuming No Exercise of the Assuming Full Exercise of the
Underwriter’s Option to Purchase Underwriter’s Option to Purchase

Additional Shares Additional Shares

Shares of Common Shares of Common
Shares of Common Stock Beneficially Stock Beneficially
Stock Beneficially Owned After Owned After

Owned Prior to the Completion of the Completion of theShares of Shares ofOffering(1) Offering OfferingName of Selling Common Stock Common Stock
Stockholder Number Percent(2) Offered Number Percent(3) Offered Number Percent(3)

Daniel Wirkkala(4) . . . . 634,497 1.6% 134,497 500,000 1.1% 134,497 500,000 1.1%
Joseph Kevin Jordan(5) . 2,653,353 6.9% 125,054 2,388,017 5.5% 125,054 2,388,017 5.4%
The Jordan Family

Irrevocable Trust(6) . . 1,017,359 2.6% 101,736 915,623 2.1% 101,736 915,623 2.1%
The Joy and Kevin

Jordan Revocable
Trust(6) ..... 385,457 * 38,546 346,911 * 38,546 346,911 *

James Niemann Trust(7) 57,682 * 10,000 47,682 * 10,000 47,682 *

* Less than 1%.

(1) The amounts and percentages of common stock beneficially owned are reported on the bases of regulations of
the SEC governing the determination of beneficial ownership of securities. Under the rules of the SEC, a person
is deemed to be a ‘‘beneficial owner’’ of a security if that person has or shares voting power, which includes the
power to vote or direct the voting of such security, or investment power, which includes the power to dispose of or
to direct the disposition of such security. Securities that can be so acquired are deemed to be outstanding for
purposes of computing such person’s ownership percentage, but not for purposes of computing any other person’s